APPROPRIATION
OBLIGATIONS™*

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho
Hlinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Postage

* Includes training, jo

FY 2003
$222,050,000
$222,050,000

$2,537,991
$845,866
$3,476,552
$2,754,155
$6,355,701
$2,048,192
$2,398,282
$41,466

$0
$4,535,260
$0

$0
$4,269,129
$7,864,054
$6,412,352
$5,086,689
$5,927,471
$1,813,765
$724,592
$4,657,357
$613,640
$7,256,606
$6,857,673
$6,468,141
$2,635,960
$4,654,149
$2,373,933
$154,967
$1,061,635
$575,000
$1,264,774
$820,282
$3,251,638
$7,570,675
$3,220
$5,919,446
$2,469,587
$4,207,443
$29,631,981
$0
$959,973
$10,454,686
$23,000
$2,835,049
$13,390,748
$2,514,780
$290,482
$7,238,124
$17,864,620
$660,999
$16,213,017
$64.,898
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Fiscal Years 1994-2007

FY 2004

FY 2005

$258,200,000 $259,300,000

$258,200,000

$2,644,562
$606,103
$3,585,861
$2,502,183
$14,800,508
$2,233,569
$2,684,536
$390,364

$0
$4,870,027
$1,292,593
$94,002
$3,546,820
$6,529,322
$5,436,220
$5,072,934
$4,965,241
$2,703,878
$688,205
$7,040,354
$901,789
$12,034,078
$9,560,135
$5,814,502
$2,172,108
$6,203,907
$2,717,620
$496,178
$373,203
$744,893
$1,570,343
$1,063,714
$5,682,542
$8,144,717
$397,085
$7,831,545
$2,190,311
$7,555,482
$29,252,199
$0

$859,211
$6,427,770
$518,711
$2,640,836
$23,442,160
$2,598,773
$315,639
$10,550,703
$17,323,844
$3,161,968
$13,912,218
$54,534

$259,300,000

FY 2006

$259,400,000
$259,399,997

$2,838,630 $3,720,153
$576,622 $814,627
$3,411,450 $3,455,356
$2,979,354 $2,548,926
$11,598,195 $8,972,573
$2,428,276 $2,123,704
$2,553,966 $2,220,688
$0 $335,354

$0 $0
$1,533,088 $4,649,730
$1,322,496 $2,297,320
$360,967 $250,000
$3,374,309 $3,388,901
$14,260,344 $10,356,375
$10,034,591 $7,975,093
$5,495,471 $6,217,990
$0 $3,894,928
$5,162,579 $6,879,242
$860,188 $1,054,394
$5,917,641 $5,530,947
$698,649 $939,640
$7,917,065 $7,604,727
$11,254,829 $15,131,909
$5,531,693 $5,510,092
$1,195,598 $2,976,097
$7,223,804 $5,824,025
$1,658,602 $1,706,849
$679,199 $880,697
$9,477 $582,914
$868,353 $920,038
$2,234,900 $2,480,369
$1,091,660 $921,509
$3,610,752 $3,720,361
$11,825,122 $19,313,606
$515,710 $250,000
$13,116,913 $6,263,751
$2,083,778 $2,251,171
$7,401,289 $7,134,148
$27,783,706 $19,825,942
$0 $381,314
$2,297,572 $2,407,657
$1,882,733 $5,983,932
$1,585,940 $1,278,387
$2,834,144 $3,771,490
$15,388,673 $14,890,866
$1,454,731 $2,632,516
$448,842 $1,296,526
$10,819,901 $7,751,241
$20,136,780 $19,103,128
$4,738,385 $5,901,149
$16,068,644 $12,648,871
$82,389 $270,574
$152,000 $158,200

FY 2007
$259,600,000
$259,600,000

$3,117,623
$507,860
$2,387,558
$3,673,674
$13,044,005
$1,544,784
$2,394,647
$0

$0
$3,275,156
$2,415,330
$575,000
$2,336,596
$6,140,712
$10,031,249
$12,279,537
$2,713,283
$8,098,471
$598,790
$4,897,380
$724,997
$7,060,112
$25,535,005
$3,918,059
$2,029,728
$4,150,166
$1,084,478
$568,344
$247,820
$498,775
$4,489,204
$455,748
$3,281,234
$26,138,634
$0
$7,510,981
$1,813,840
$7,754,648
$17,655,879
$0
$1,640,923
$7,838,247
$606,897
$3,235,323
$13,179,646
$0

$290,465
$7,007,757
$10,983,335
$10,499,739
$9,229,715

$0
$138,646

FY 2008
$259,700,000
$259,700,000

$3,179,010
$521,626
$1,264,542
$7,939,155
$11,368,036
$1,450,201
$5,376,656
$0

$0
$2,783,883
$3,137,424
$0
$1,986,106
$14,583,637
$9,707,032
$8,408,573
$2,306,289
$8,701,415
$508,972
$4,162,772
$830,393
$9,278,558
$28,701,795
$3,328,269
$1,724,909
$8,747,571
$921,806
$483,092
$0

$861,901
$2,918,684
$387,386
$3,410,332
$21,489,430
$402,500
$9,974,256
$1,950,059
$6,396,581
$15,007,495
$0
$2,101,618
$12,764,082
$573,650
$3,439,889
$2,800,675
$1,507,512
$307,692
$7,263,601
$11,929,121
$3,130,931
$9,680,883

$0
$0
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