## U.S. Department of Labor Employment and Training Administration Office of National Response Division of Trade Adjustment Assistance Fiscal Years 1994-2007

ADDDODDIATION	FY 2003	FY 2004	FY 2005	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008
APPROPRIATION	\$222,050,000	\$258,200,000	\$259,300,000	\$259,400,000	\$259,600,000	\$259,700,000
OBLIGATIONS*	\$222,050,000	\$258,200,000	\$259,300,000	\$259,399,997	\$259,600,000	\$259,700,000
Alabama	\$2,537,991	\$2,644,562	\$2,838,630	\$3,720,153	\$3,117,623	\$3,179,010
Alaska	\$845,866	\$606,103	\$576,622	\$814,627	\$507,860	\$521,626
Arizona	\$3,476,552	\$3,585,861	\$3,411,450	\$3,455,356	\$2,387,558	\$1,264,542
Arkansas	\$2,754,155	\$2,502,183	\$2,979,354	\$2,548,926	\$3,673,674	\$7,939,155
California	\$6,355,701	\$14,800,508	\$11,598,195	\$8,972,573	\$13,044,005	\$11,368,036
Colorado	\$2,048,192	\$2,233,569	\$2,428,276	\$2,123,704	\$1,544,784	\$1,450,201
Connecticut	\$2,398,282	\$2,684,536	\$2,553,966	\$2,220,688	\$2,394,647	\$5,376,656
Delaware	\$41,466	\$390,364	\$0	\$335,354	\$0	\$0
District of Columbia	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Florida	\$4,535,260	\$4,870,027	\$1,533,088	\$4,649,730	\$3,275,156	\$2,783,883
Georgia	\$0	\$1,292,593	\$1,322,496	\$2,297,320	\$2,415,330	\$3,137,424
Hawaii	\$0	\$94,002	\$360,967	\$250,000	\$575,000	\$0
Idaho	\$4,269,129	\$3,546,820	\$3,374,309	\$3,388,901	\$2,336,596	\$1,986,106
Illinois	\$7,864,054	\$6,529,322	\$14,260,344	\$10,356,375	\$6,140,712	\$14,583,637
Indiana	\$6,412,352	\$5,436,220	\$10,034,591	\$7,975,093	\$10,031,249	\$9,707,032
Iowa	\$5,086,689	\$5,072,934	\$5,495,471	\$6,217,990	\$12,279,537	\$8,408,573
Kansas	\$5,927,471	\$4,965,241	\$0	\$3,894,928	\$2,713,283	\$2,306,289
Kentucky	\$1,813,765	\$2,703,878	\$5,162,579	\$6,879,242	\$8,098,471	\$8,701,415
Louisiana	\$724,592	\$688,205	\$860,188	\$1,054,394	\$598,790	\$508,972
Maine	\$4,657,357	\$7,040,354	\$5,917,641	\$5,530,947	\$4,897,380	\$4,162,772
Maryland	\$613,640	\$901,789	\$698,649	\$939,640	\$724,997	\$830,393
Massachusetts	\$7,256,606	\$12,034,078	\$7,917,065	\$7,604,727	\$7,060,112	\$9,278,558
Michigan	\$6,857,673	\$9,560,135	\$11,254,829	\$15,131,909	\$25,535,005	\$28,701,795
Minnesota	\$6,468,141	\$5,814,502	\$5,531,693	\$5,510,092	\$3,918,059	\$3,328,269
Mississippi	\$2,635,960	\$2,172,108	\$1,195,598	\$2,976,097	\$2,029,728	\$1,724,909
Missouri	\$4,654,149	\$6,203,907	\$7,223,804	\$5,824,025	\$4,150,166	\$8,747,571
Montana	\$2,373,933	\$2,717,620	\$1,658,602	\$1,706,849	\$1,084,478	\$921,806
Nebraska	\$154,967	\$496,178	\$679,199	\$880,697	\$568,344	\$483,092
Nevada	\$1,061,635	\$373,203	\$9,477	\$582,914	\$247,820	\$0
New Hampshire	\$575,000	\$744,893	\$868,353	\$920,038	\$498,775	\$861,901
New Jersey	\$1,264,774	\$1,570,343	\$2,234,900	\$2,480,369	\$4,489,204	\$2,918,684
New Mexico	\$820,282	\$1,063,714	\$1,091,660	\$921,509	\$455,748	\$387,386
New York	\$3,251,638	\$5,682,542	\$3,610,752	\$3,720,361	\$3,281,234	\$3,410,332
North Carolina	\$7,570,675	\$8,144,717	\$11,825,122	\$19,313,606	\$26,138,634	\$21,489,430
North Dakota	\$3,220	\$397,085	\$515,710	\$250,000	\$0	\$402,500
Ohio	\$5,919,446	\$7,831,545	\$13,116,913	\$6,263,751	\$7,510,981	\$9,974,256
Oklahoma	\$2,469,587	\$2,190,311	\$2,083,778	\$2,251,171	\$1,813,840	\$1,950,059
Oregon	\$4,207,443	\$7,555,482	\$7,401,289	\$7,134,148	\$7,754,648	\$6,396,581
Pennsylvania	\$29,631,981	\$29,252,199	\$27,783,706	\$19,825,942	\$17,655,879	\$15,007,495
Puerto Rico	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$381,314	\$0	\$0
Rhode Island	\$959,973	\$859,211	\$2,297,572	\$2,407,657	\$1,640,923	\$2,101,618
South Carolina	\$10,454,686	\$6,427,770	\$1,882,733	\$5,983,932	\$7,838,247	\$12,764,082
South Dakota	\$23,000	\$518,711	\$1,585,940	\$1,278,387	\$606,897	\$573,650
Tennessee	\$2,835,049	\$2,640,836	\$2,834,144	\$3,771,490	\$3,235,323	\$3,439,889
Texas	\$13,390,748	\$23,442,160	\$15,388,673	\$14,890,866	\$13,179,646	\$2,800,675
Utah	\$2,514,780	\$2,598,773	\$1,454,731	\$2,632,516	\$0	\$1,507,512
Vermont	\$290,482	\$315,639	\$448,842	\$1,296,526	\$290,465	\$307,692
Virginia	\$7,238,124	\$10,550,703	\$10,819,901	\$7,751,241	\$7,007,757	\$7,263,601
Washington	\$17,864,620	\$17,323,844	\$20,136,780	\$19,103,128	\$10,983,335	\$11,929,121
West Virginia	\$660,999	\$3,161,968	\$4,738,385	\$5,901,149	\$10,499,739	\$3,130,931
Wisconsin	\$16,213,017	\$13,912,218	\$16,068,644	\$12,648,871	\$9,229,715	\$9,680,883
Wyoming	<u>\$64,898</u>	<u>\$54,534</u>	\$82,389	\$270,574	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>
Postage			\$152,000	\$158,200	\$138,646	\$0

<sup>\*</sup> Includes training, jo